1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 1

YcTaHOBKa ABuratens u cMcTem ero obecnevyeHus

Section 1

Engine and its supplying systems installation

1-1



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1-2



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Pa3sgen 1 YctaHOBKa gBuratens n cuctem ero obecneyeHus

Section 1 Engine and its supplying systems installation

CopepxaHue
Content
1.1 2022-01-1-02CT1(SP)/ YcrtaHoBka gsuratens YAMZ-238
-03Clr(sp) £AM3-238 Engine mounting 1-4
1.2 2022-05-1CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cnuctem Air cleaning and exhaust
BO3yXOOUYMUCTKN U BbINyCcKa Systems mounting 1-9
1.3 1502-05-12CrI1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutenno Air cleaner 1-16
1.4 1502-25-1-01Cr(SP) YcrtaHoska TonnuseHoro 6a- Fuel tank mounting
Ka 1-19
1.5 2001-25-10-01Cl1(SP) Bbak TonnueHbIN Fuel tank 1-26
1.6 1522-43-1CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa CUCTEMBI Heating system mounting 1-29
nogorpesa
1.7 2022-60-1-01Cr1(SP) Cuctema oxnaxageHus Cooling system 1-34
1.8 2022-60-102
-01Cl(SP) YcraHoBKka pagmatopHas Radiator set 1-43

Bcero nuctos

Total pages 46

1-3



1522-1KAC(KDS)

7

6

5

a

A
2022- 01-1- 03CN B
14 1312 1 31 32 33

34 35

PucyHok 1.1 YcrtaHoBKa aBuratens s1IM3-238
Figure 1.1 YAMZ-238 Engine mounting

1-4



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.1 2022-01-1-02CTr1/-03CIN YctaHoBKa gBuratens AM3-238
2022-01-1-02SP/-03SP YAMZ-238 Engine mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
T\il% Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unltT

UKHL| U
1.1 | 2022-01-1-02CT1(SP) YcraHoBKka gBura- YAMZ-238
Tena AM3-238 * Engine mounting * X
2022-01-1-02 YctaHoBKa gBura- YAMZ-238
-10Cl1(SP) | Tena AM3-238 Engine mounting X
2022-01-1-02 YctaHoBKa gBura- YAMZ-238
-20Cl1(SP) | Tena AM3-238 Engine mounting X
2022-01-1-03Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa gBura- YAMZ-238
Tena AM3-238 ** Engine mounting ** X
2022-01-1-03 YcTtaHoBKa gBura- YAMZ-238
-10CI(SP) | Tena AM3-238 Engine mounting X
2022-01-1-03 YcTtaHoBKa gBura- YAMZ-288
-20Cl1(SP) | Tena AM3-238 Engine mounting X
MPUMEYAHUE *- T-15.024 6e3 komnpeccopa KoHQUUUOHepa
** - T-15.0241 c KOMNpeccopomMm KOHAULMOHepa
NOTE * - T-15JA without conditioner compressor
** - T-15JA with conditioner compressor
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
P’\(I)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_lJantlt);/per un_:_t

UKHL| U
1 | 2002-01-7 MepexooHuk Adapter 2 2
2002-01-7-20 MepexoaHuk Adapter 2
2 | 4573826184 Hatyunk aBapuHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBneHus macna sure sensor
MM111B MM111B
TY 37.003.138-76 TU 37.003.138-76 1
45 7382 6185 Hatyunk aBapuHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBneHusa macna sure sensor
MM111B-3 MM111B-E
TY 37.003.138-76 TU 37.003.138-76 1
45 7382 6186 Hatyunk aBapuHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBneHusa macna sure sensor
MM111B-T MM111B-T
TY 37.003.138-76 TU 37.003.138-76 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtso Ha
Ne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
3 | 4573826081 [aTtunk ykasatens Oil pressure indica-
JaBneHusa macna tor sensors
MM355 MM355
TY 37.003.387-78 TU 37.003.387-78 1
45 7382 6082 HaTunk ykasatens Oil pressure indica-
JaBneHus macna tor sensors
MM355-3 MM355-E
TY 37.003.387-78 TU 37.003.387-78 1
45 7382 6083 [aTunk ykasatens Oil pressure indica-
AaBrneHnsa macna tor sensors
MM355-T MM355-T
TY 37.003.387-78 TU 37.003.387-78 1
4 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C | Wire 1.6-0-C 6,3 | 63| 6,3
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 M M M
5 Konbuo 24x30 Ring 24x30
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 1 1 1
6 KpaH wapoBow Ball cock
0,63/15 0.63/15
LINYP 494.647.017 | TSIUR 494.647.017 1 1 1
7 | 1102-01-7 3arnywka End plug 1 1
1102-01-7-20 3arnyLka End plug 1
8 Osuratens Engine
AM3-238H7-1 YAMZ-238ND7-1
Komnnekt gokymeH- | Documentation set:
Tauuu: TU 37.319.291-2005
TY 37.319.291-2005 | 7511.1308007GCh
7511.1308007T4 1 1 1
9 | 1102-01-105Cr1(SP) KpbinbyaTtka BeHTU- | Pushing impeller
ndaropa TonkawoLiasa 1 1
1102-01-105-20CT1(SP)| KpbinbyaTtka BeHTU- | Pushing impeller
naTopa ToskaroLas 1
10 | 2002-01-106CI1(SP) Onopa nepeaHss Front support 1 1
2002-01-106-20CrI1(SP)| Onopa nepegHsis Front support 1
11 | 2002-20-3CTr1(SP) MydpTta ynpyras Flexible coupling 1 1
2002-20-3-20CrI1(SP) MydpTa ynpyras Flexible coupling 1
12 Pemenb A-1320.111 Belt A-1320.111
FOCT 1284.1-89 GOST 1284.1-89 2 2
PemeHb Belt
A-1320.1IIT.IV-1-130 | A-1320.1IIT.IV-1-130
NOCT 1284.1-89 GOST 1284.1-89 2
13 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70** GOST 5915-70** 1 1 1
14 | 2504-48-2 Pbivar** Lever** 1 1
2504-48-2-20 Pobivar Lever 1
15 | 2501-01-21 Ocb™* Axle** 1 1
2501-01-21-20 Ocb Axle 1
16 | 2504-48-6-01 Brynka** Bushing** 2 2
2504-48-6-01-20 Brynka Bushing 2




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unTlt

UKHL| U
17 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70** GOST 5915-70** 1 1 1
18 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70** GOST 6402-70** 1 1 1
19 | 280376 Bont M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 779-70 3 3
28 0376-20 Bont M12-69gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70** GOST 7796-70** 3
20 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 12* | 12* | 12*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13** | 13** | 13**

21 | 2002-10-102CT1(SP) Komnpeccop koHgu- | Conditioner com-

LMOHepa** pressor 1 1 1

22 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40

FOCT 7796-70** GOST 7796-70** 2 2
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
23 Manka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70** GOST 5915-70** 3 3 3
24 LLanda 10 Washer 10
FOCT 6402-70** GOST 6402-70** 3 3 3
25 | 2504-48-3 Crskka** Brace** 1 1
2504-48-3-20 Crsxka Brace 1
26 | 1501-48-101CT1(SP) KpoHwTenn** Bracket** 1 1 1
27 | 300210 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70** GOST 5915-70** 1 1
30 0210-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70** GOST 5915-70** 1
28 | 2504-48-1 Bunka** Fork ** 1 1
2504-48-1-20 Bunka Fork 1
29 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6g340
FOCT 7796-70** GOST 7796-70** 1 1 1
30 | 580510 Konbuo C50L9xp Ring C50Ts9khr
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
58 0510-20 Konbuo C50Ka9xp Ring C50Kd9khr
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1
31 | 0602-24-86 MpocTaBka Spacer 4 4
0602-24-86-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
32 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4 4
0602-24-88-20 Konbuo Ring 4
33 | 280575 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx120 M16x1.5-6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
28 0575-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx120 M16x1.5-6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
34 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
35 | 0602-01-29K LLlanba cneymnans- Special washer
Haga 4 4
0602-01-29K-20 LLlanba cneyunans- Special washer
Has 4
36 | 40 0449 AmopTunsatop Shock absorber 8 8 8
37 | 2002-01-102CT1(SP) Onopa 3agHsas Rear support 2 2
2002-01-102-20CrI1(SP)| Onopa 3agHsis Rear support 2
38 | 0602-24-49 Brynka Bushing 4 4
0602-24-49-20 Brynka Bushing 4
39 | 0602-24-48 Mpwxnm Hold-down 8 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpwxnm Hold-down 8
40 | 0602-24-90-01 Maney Pin 4 4
0602-24-90-01-20 Maney Pin 4
41 | 315220 Lan6a Washer 8 8
31 5220-20 LWanba Washer 8
42 | 28 0516 Bont 3M14-6gx40 Bolt 3M14-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
28 0516-20 Bont 3M14-6gx40 Bolt 3M14-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
43 | 315186 LWanba Washer 12 | 12
31 5186-20 LWanba Washer 12
44 | 28 0240 Bont 3M10-6gx30 Bolt 3M10-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12
28 0240-20 Bont 3M10-6gx30 Bolt 3M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
45 | 28 0350 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 12* | 12*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10** | 10**
28 0350-20 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 12*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10**
46 | 45 7382 5054 [aTunk ykasatens Temperature indica-
Temnepartypsbl tor sensor
TM100-B TM 100-V
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
45 7382 5089 [atuuk ykasatens Temperature
Temnepartypsbl indicator sensor
TM100-B3 TM 100-VE
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
45 7382 5055 [aTunk ykasatens Temperature indica-
Temnepatypbl M100- | tor sensor TM100-
BTTY 37.003.800-77 | VTTU 37.003.800-77 1
47 | 457382 5164-05 HaTtunk curHanusa- | Temperature alarm
Topa Temnepartypbl | sensor TM111-01
TM111-01 TU 37.003.569-90
TY 37.003.569-90 2 2 2
48 | 401-10-1 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
401-10-1-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

-
S 8 w &8 8 &8 8 &
r:tl 3
<<
|
<
m.‘EL.':S?-’ 8&9 N~ 81 8&&8
&b
1]
\
—
pﬁ
wl Yy /u

) >0

|
L}

ficff
[ /1]

N ¥ O N TOoOoOOoOMNMWO & Y O T
™ v e e T

PucyHok 1.2 YcTtaHOBKa cMCTEM BO3AyXOOUYMCTKU U BbIMycKa
Figure 1.2 Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.2 2022-05-1CIl YctaHOBKa cCUCTEM BO3AYyXOOUYMCTKU U BbiNyCcKa
2022-05-1SP Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per u?t

UKHL
1.2, | 2022-05-1CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKka cucTem Air cleaning and ex-
1.3 BO34YXOO4YUCTKU U haust systems
BbIMycka mounting X
2022-05-1-20Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cucTem Air cleaning and ex-
BO3YyXOO4YMCTKN U haust systems
BblMycka mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
T\Ic;s. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per:nlt

UKHL
1 XomyT 3926704 Clamp 3926704
(no porosopy) (according to the
Contract) 6 6
2 Matpybok P600326 Branch-pipe
(no porosopy) R600326 (according
to the Contract) 1 1
3 | 2022-05-10CrI1(SP) BosgyxoBoa Air duct 1
2022-05-10-20CrI1(SP) | BosgyxoBoa Air duct 1
4 Pykas 3071049 Hose 3071049
(no porosopy) (according to the
Contract) 2 2
5 | 2022-05-12Cl1(SP) Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
2022-05-12-20CrI1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
6 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 5 5
7 | 375430 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5430-20 Mpobka Plug 4
8 | 2022-05-15Cl1(SP) Bosgyxosog Air duct 1
2022-05-15-20CrI1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
9 | 1502-05-29Cr1(SP) asoBopg Gas duct 1
1502-05-29-20CT1(SP) | Nasosopg Gas duct 1
10 | 1102-05-31CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 3
1102-05-31-20CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 3
11 | 1502-05-20Crl1(SP) Mmywwrens Silencer 1
1502-05-20-20CT1(SP) | MywwuTtenb Silencer 1
12 | 1102-05-31-01Cl1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
1102-05-31-01-20CTr1
20SP XomyT Clamp 1
13 | 1106-05-21Cl1(SP) Tpy6a BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
1106-05-21-20Cl1(SP) | Tpyba BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
14 | 28 5230 Bont Bolt 3
28 5230-20 Bont Bolt 3

1-10




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %gzﬂnn/perunn
No UKHL | T
15 | 1102-05-37CI1(SP) KpbiLwka ¢ xomyToM Cover and clamp 1
1102-05-37-20Cl1(SP) | Kpblwka ¢ XOMyTOM Cover and clamp 1
16 | 1502-05-25CrI1(SP) Tpyb6a Pipe 1
1502-05-25-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
17 | 404-05-27CrI1(SP) Bosnyxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
404-05-27-20Cl1(SP) Boagyxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
18 | 1502-05-13CIr1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKNMOHHBIN 1
1502-05-13-20Cl1(SP) | Bosgyxoouuctutenb | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKITOHHBIW 1
19 | 46 1401-04 Pykas Hose 1
46 1401-04-20 Pykas Hose 1
20 | 46-60-366CTI1(SP) XomyT (gonyckaetca | Clamp (replacement
3ameHa Ha nos.21) for pos.21 is allowed) 2
46-60-366-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
21 LLinaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 (B3ameH 12C7-W2
no3.20) (instead of pos.20) 2 2
22 | 1502-05-30CT1(SP) asoBog Gas duct 1
1502-05-30-20Cl1(SP) | MasoBop Gas duct 1
23 avika M10 Nut M10 6 6
24 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH no3.25 unun | stead of pos.25 or
no3.26) pos.26) 6 6
25 | 310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH no3.24 unun | stead of pos.24 or
no3.26) pos.26) 6
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
26 Wanba 10 Washer 10
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos.24 vnu pos.24 or pos.25 is
nos.25) allowed) 6 6
27 | 850.1118260 Mpoknagka natpybka | Exhaust branch-pipe
BbIMYCKHOTO gasket 1 1
28 | 46-47-189-03CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 4
46-47-189-03-20Cr1
20SP XomyT Clamp 4
29 | 1502-05-14CT1(SP) Bosgyxosog Air duct 1
1502-05-14-20CT1(SP) | BosgyxoBsoa Air duct 1
30 | 46 1901-05 PykaB Hose 2
46 1901-05-20 Pykas Hose 2
31 | 1502-05-16CT1(SP) Bosgyxosog Air duct 1
1502-05-16-20CT1(SP) | BosgyxoBsoa Air duct 1
32 | 1502-05-12Crl1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
1502-05-12-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxoouuctutens | Air cleaner 1

1-11



1522-1KAC(KDS)

B ro n
"
12 18
19 :
[ SR
13 17 20 z
> 16 21 Z
14
\15

E-EO X0 no K-K ©
30 31
O 32\
22,
S5 ;}
NN | 27 ] 5

YK
__i%
NN =N
37T X

N

(<]

PucyHok 1.3 YcTtaHOBKa cMcTeM BO34yXOOYMCTKM U BbIMyCKa
Figure 1.3 Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting

1-12



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2022-05-11Crl1(SP) Bosgyxosog Air duct 1
2022-05-11-20Crl1(SP) | BosgyxoBoa Air duct 1
2 | 403-05-129-03CrI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
403-05-129-03-20CTr1
20SP XomyT Clamp 1
3 | 2022-05-16Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2022-05-16-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 37 5430 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5430-20 Mpobka Plug 4
5 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 5 5
6 XomyT 3926702 Clamp 3926704
(no porosopy) (according to the
Contract) 2 2
7 Pykas 3071051 Hose 3071051
(no porosopy) (according to the
Contract) 1 1
8 KomneHcaTtop Compensator
EANP. EALR.
302666.010Cb 302666.010SB
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.9) pos.9 is allowed) 1 1
9 KomneHcaTop Compensator
CK-524.000.00Cb SK-524.000.00SB
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3.8) pos.8 is allowed) 1 1
10 bonTt Bolt
M8-69gx25 M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
11 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
12 | 0602-05-32CrI1(SP) Hanpasnstowas Guide 1 1
13 | 0602-05-45 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
14 | 0602-05-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
15 | 403-05-25 XomyT Clamp 4
403-05-25-20 XomyT Clamp 4
16 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 10 10
17 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
18 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

1-13




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 (mo- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsa 3amMeHa placement for pos.21
Ha noas. 21) is allowed) 4 4
21 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 (mo- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3amMmeHa placement for pos.20
Ha noas. 20) is allowed) 4
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
22 | 280361 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0361-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
23 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
24 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for pos.25
Ha nos. 25) is allowed) 8 8
25 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaetcsa 3ameHa placement for pos.24
Ha nos. 24) is allowed) 8
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
26 3acnoHka aBapunHo- | Emergency shut-
ro ocTaHoBa C npu- down with drive
BOOOM guard
8401.1030232 8401.1030232 1 1
27 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.28
Ha nos. 28) is allowed) 2
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
28 LWanba 8 Washer
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcq 3ameHa placement for pos.27
Ha nos. 27) is allowed) 2 2
29 BonTt M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
30 Konbuo Ring
108-115-46-2-3 108-115-46-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
31 | 404-05-92 Konnayok 3awmtHeIn | Protective cap 1 1

1-14




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
32 HaTtunk curHanusa- | Air filter clogging in-
Topa 3acopeHHocTn | dicator pickup
BO3ayLwHoro ounbT- | 13.3839.600
pa 13.3839.600 TU 37.003.1025-80
TY 37.003.1025-80 1 1
33 | 450033 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
45 0033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

1-15



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 1.4 BosayxoouucTtutenb
Figure 1.4 Air cleaner

1-16



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.3 1502-05-12CIN BosgyxoouucTtutenb
1502-05-12SP Air cleaner

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
1.4 | 1502-05-12CrI1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
1502-05-12-20Cl(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁnu/perunn
No UKHL | |
1 ["arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
2 Lanta 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
3 |310150 Llanbta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
4 | 290115 Wnunbka Stud
M8(3n/6g)x16 M8(3p/6g)x16
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 3
29 0115-20 Wnunbka Stud
M8(3n/6g)x16 M8(3p/6g)x 16
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 3
5 | 46-05-774 KaHT Ne27 Edge No. 27 1 1
6 | 40 0034-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
7 | 46-05-763 Marka Nut 2
46-05-763-20 Marka Nut 2
8 | 46-05-366CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1
46-05-366-20CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1
9 |315185 LLlanta Washer 1
31 5185-20 Lanta Washer 1
10 | 46-05-764 LLlanba Washer 2
46-05-764-20 LLlanba Washer 2
11 | 40 0222 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 0222-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
12 | 46-05-351Cl1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
46-05-351-20CI1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
13 | 1502-05-11Cl(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1502-05-11-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
14 | 46-05-355CI1(SP) LleHTpaTop Centralizer 1
46-05-355-20CI1(SP) LleHTpaTop Centralizer 1

1-17




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenme
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt

UKHL
15 | 290130 LLnunbka Stud
M8(3n/6g)x32 M8(3p/6g)x32
OCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 6
29 0130-20 LLnunbka Stud
M8(3n/6g)x32 M8(3p/6g)x32
OCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 6
16 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0033-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
17 AnemeHT Filter element
mnbTpyoLWNiA T330.1109560-01
T330.1109560-01 TU 4591.041.
TY 4591.041. 00232058-2000
00232058-2000 1
anemeHT Filter element
GUnNbTPYOLWLMIA T330.1109560-01 T2
T330.1109560-01 T2 | TU 4591.041.
TY 4591.041. 00232058-2000
00232058-2000 1
18 dnemeHT Filter element
GUnNbTPYOLWLMIA T330.1109560-02
T330.1109560-02 TU 4591.041.
TY 4591.041. 00232058-2000
00232058-2000 1
anemeHT Filter element
dmnbTpyoLWNin T330.1109560-02T2
T330.1109560-02T2 | TU 4591.041.
TY 4591.041. 00232058-2000
00232058-2000 1

19 | 2001-80-4 NMnomba cBuHUOBas Leaden seal 1 1

20 Mposonoka 0,8-0-C Wire 0.8-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,35m | 0,35m

1-18



1522-1KAC(KDS)

-
<
9 e 1
™
™
m
" N\\ L
L
& & &K
=
(== §
8§ & &8
|
' 3
mi | .
o
\
<

PucyHok 1.5 YcTraHOBKa TONNMBHOrO 6aka
Figure 1.5 Fuel tank mounting

1-19



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.4 1502-25-1-01CIN YctaHoBKa TOnNnMMBHOIo 6aka
1502-25-1-01SP Fuel tank mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
1.5, | 1502-25-1-01CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TONnmB- Fuel tank mounting
1.6 Horo 6aka X
1502-25-1-01-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa TOMNmMB- Fuel tank mounting
Horo 6aka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2001-25-10-01Cl1(SP) | Bak TonnuMBHbIN Fuel tank 1
2001-25-10-01-20CI
-20SP bak TonnmBHLIN Fuel tank 1
2 | 46 0401-06 Pykas Hose 1
46 0401-06-20 Pykas Hose 1
3 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AL12-22/ DIN3017-AL12-22/
9C7-W2 9C7-W2 4 4
4 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
5 | 404-26-213CTl1(SP) Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &12 Hose @12 2
6 | 1502-25-29Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1502-25-29-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
7 | 1102-25-18-01CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
1102-25-18-01-20CIr1
-20SP Tpy6onposopg Pipeline 1
8 | 2002-25-15Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2002-25-15-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 LLinaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS20-32/ DIN3017-AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
10 | 46 0601-01 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
11 | 1102-25-11 MepexogHuK Adapter 1
12 | 1102-25-10 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1 -

1-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
13 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
15 | 415210 Wryuep Union 1
41 5210-20 Wryuep Union 1
16 | 404-26-213-24Cl1(SP) | PykaB @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-24-20Cr1
-20SP PykaB @12 Hose @12 1
17 | 2001-25-32Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2001-25-32-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline 1
18 | 2002-25-14CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
2002-25-14-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
19 | 2002-25-13CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2002-25-13-20CT1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
20 Mposonoka 0,8-O-C | Wire 0.8-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,33m | 0,33m
21 | 2001-80-4 [Mnomba ceBuHUoBasi | Lead seal 1 1
22 | 2501-25-37CTl1(SP) AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 8 8
23 | 1101-25-36 Haknapgka Strap 4 4
24 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
25 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
26 | 40 0479-01 Brynka Bushing 3 3
27 | 1102-25-12 Haknagka Strap 2
1102-25-12-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
28 BonTt M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
29 | 1102-25-16 Brynka Bushing 3
1102-25-16-20 Brynka Bushing 3
30 | 400478 BTynka Bushing 2 2
31 | 1102-25-13 MnactuHa Plate 2
1102-25-13-20 MnactuHa Plate 2
32 | 1102-25-14 Haknagka Strap 1
1102-25-14-20 Haknagka Strap 1
33 | 1102-25-15 MnactuHa Plate 1
1102-25-15-20 MnactuHa Plate 1
34 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clamp 4 4
35 | 700-40-6684-15 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
36 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
37 LWan6a 8 (monycka- | Washer 8 (replace-
eTCcs 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos.38 is
no3.38) allowed)
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1

1-21




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
38 | 310150 LWanba 8 (gonycka- Washer 8 (replace-

eTCcs 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos.37 is

no3.37) allowed)

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1

31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
39 Manka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
40 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
41 | 2502-43-103-01 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1 1

1-22



1522-1KAC(KDS)

19 18 17 16

20

NS

—
| =
(&)
& —
— o<
Ne Q
T
&N
o~
o
)
/A
o

PucyHok 1.6 YctaHoBKa TONNMBHOro 6aka
Figure 1.6 Fuel tank mounting



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 404-26-213-02Cl(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1

404-26-213-02-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose &12 1
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8

3 | 700-37-2077 Mpo6bka Plug 1

700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 2

4 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16

MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 1 2
5 | 2002-25-5 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

2002-25-5-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

6 LWanba 12 Washer 12

FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-

nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for pos.7

Ha no3.7) is allowed) 2

LWanba 12 Washer 12

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
7 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-

nyckaeTcHa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.6

Ha no3.6) is allowed) 2

31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
9 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-

69x25 69x25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
10 OunbTp rpybon oun- | Coarse fuel filter

CTKM TOMnmBa 1 1

11 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clamp 4 4
12 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
13 | 404-26-213CTI1(SP) Pykae @12 Hose @12 2

404-26-213-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2

14 LUnaHroBbIf XOMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AL12-22/ DIN3017-AL12-22/
9C7-W2 9C7-W2 4 4
15 | 46 0401-09 PykaB Hose 1
46 0401-09-20 Pykas Hose 1
16 | 2501-25-33-01Cl1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2
2501-25-33-01-20CI1
-20SP BTynka Bushing 2

1-24




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
17 | 30 0265 bont M16x1,5LH Bolt M16x1.5LH
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
30 0265-20 Bont M16x1,5LH Bolt M16x1.5LH
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
18 | 2001-25-27 CTepxeHb Stem 2
2001-25-27-20 CTepxeHb Stem 2
19 bont M16x1,5 Bolt M16x1.5
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
20 | 2501-25-33CT1(SP) BTynka Bushing 2
2501-25-33-20CT1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
21 LWnnuHT 4%40 Cotter pin 4x40
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4
22 | 2501-25-108 Brynka Bushing 4
2501-25-108-20 BTynka Bushing 4
23 | 40 0093 BTynka Bushing 4 4
24 | 47 0570 Ocb 6-16/9x75 Axle 6-169x75
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4 4
25 | 1502-25-10 HakoHeYHuK Tip - 1

1-25



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A
B
B\
B-B ©
8 2
s | 10
6 £
5 1
B-B rr o-n
12
16
13
14
15
E-E K "

28 29 30 31

2
23 24 126 24 27

PucyHok 1.7 Bak TONnMUBHbIN
Figure 1.7 Fuel tank

1-26



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.5 2001-25-10-01CIl1 Bak TonnNMBHbLIA

2001-25-10-01SP Fuel tank

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
1.7 | 2001-25-10-01Cl(SP) | Bak TonNnMBHLIN Fuel tank X
2001-25-10-01-20CnM
-20SP bak TonnnBHbIN Fuel tank X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |1101-25-35 KoHTprainka Lock nut 3
1101-25-35-20 KoHTprainka Lock nut 3
2 KpaH wapoBoW Ball cock
0,63/15 0.63/15
LUNYP494.647.001 CIUR494.647.001
TY 3742-997- TU 3742-997-
2433766-93 2433766-93 2 2
3 | 1101-25-6 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece| 1
1101-25-6-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
4 | 2001-25-20-01CrI(SP) | bak TonnmBHLIN Fuel tank 1
2001-25-20-01-20CI
-20SP Bak TonnnBHbIN Fuel tank 1
5 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
6 BuHT BM5-6g%x12 Screw BM5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
7 [atyuk ykasatens Fuel level indicator
YPOBHSA TONNMBa pickup
BbM -162b BM 162B
TY 311.00225621. TU 311. 00225621.
152-93 152-93 1 1
8 | 2501-25-96 Konnavok Cap 1
2501-25-96-20 Konnavok Cap 1
9 "anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 1 1
10 | 2501-25-97 Wnunbka Stud 1
2501-25-97-20 Wnuneka Stud 1

1-27




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
11 | 450019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

45 0019-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

12 | 2001-25-40CrI1(SP) Tpyb6onposop Pipeline 1

2001-25-40-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
13 | 700-41-2622 BonT 3axxmMmHon Clamp bolt 2
700-41-2622-20 BonT 3axmMmHoN Clamp bolt 2
14 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH 4152-62 MN 4152-62 4 4

15 | 46-25-295CT1(SP) PunbTp Filter 1 1

16 | 404-25-87 Konbuo npyxmnHHoe | Snap ring 1
404-25-87-20 Konbuo npyxnHHoe | Snap ring 1

17 | 0902-25-17 JluHenka mepHas Measuring rule 1 1

18 | 2001-25-39Cr1(SP) Tpyb6onposop Pipeline 1
2001-25-39-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

19 | 404-25-58CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
404-25-58-20CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1

20 | 404-25-92 CTromnka Pillar 1
404-25-92-20 Crovika Pillar 1

21 | 44 0017 3arnywka End plug 1 1
22 | 46-43-322 Konbuo Ring 1 1
23 | 700-40-6684-15 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
24 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clip 2 2
25 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1

26 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
27 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
87 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

29 | H.036.23.072 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1

H.036.23.072-01 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 1

30 | 1101-25-7 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece| 1

1101-25-7-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
31 | 1101-26-158 Wtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
1101-26-158-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1

1-28



1522-1KAC(KDS)

37

35

26
17
18 36 134

~N ™ @
e &

OO
-

N

D =3
O

PucyHok 1.8 YcraHoBKa cuctembl nogorpesa
Figure 1.8 Heating system mounting



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.6 1522-43-1CI1 YcTtaHOBKa cuctemMbl noaorpesa

1522-43-1SP Heating system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
1.8, | 1522-43-1Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa cuctemMbl | Heating system
1.9 nogorpesa mounting X
1522-43-1-20Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka cuctembl | Heating system
nogorpeea mounting X
NMPUMEYMAHUE *- U3 komnnekTta otonutena HYDRONIC M12
NOTE * - Included into HYDRONIC M12 heater
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 -
2 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Plug 1 -
3 | 1522-43-12CI1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1 -
4 | 2002-43-133 Mpvxnm Holdfast 2
2002-43-133-20 Mpwxnm Holdfast 2
5 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 -
6 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
7 Matpybok 3abopa Air intake branch-
Bo3gyxa* pipe* 1 -
8 XOMyT CTAXHON* Brace clamp* 2 -
9 | 700-41-3267 XoMyTuK Clip 1 -
10 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 -
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 -
12 | 1146-43-34CIl1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 -
13 Lanba 12 Washer 12
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
14 Tpy6a BbixnonHas™ Exhaust pipe* 1 -
15 Pykag* Hose* 1 -
16 XOMyT CTSXKHOW* Brace clamp* 4 -
17 BonTt M6* Bolt M6* 2 -
18 LWan6a* Washer* 2 -

1-30




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
19 XOMyTuHK* Clip* 1 -
20 | 1102-43-44CT1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1 -
21 | 700-40-6684-16 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 -
22 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 3 -
23 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 4

24 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 4

25 Tpyb6a nnacTtukoBas™ | Plastic pipe* 1 -

26 | 2002-43-131 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-43-131-20 Tpyba Pipe 1

27 | 2002-43-130 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-43-130-20 Tpyba Pipe 1

28 | 700-40-6684-09 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 -

29 | 58-60-213-01 MnaHka Strip 4
58-60-213-01 MnaHka Strip 4
30 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

31 | 58-89-146 Btynka Bushing 2 2
32 Tpy6a nnactukoBast* | Plastic pipe* 1 -
33 Pykag* Hose* 2 -
34 XOMyT CTSXKHOW* Brace clamp* 8 -
35 Hepxatenb Hacoca* | Pump holder* 1 -
36 TonnuneHbIN Hacoc* Fuel pump* 1 -
37 Pykas* Hose* 2 -
38 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 2

1-31



1522-1KAC(KDS)

amfum

"o
I ™=
—

15
\
=

14
6

18
6

1
0 2
3
4
2 19
22 120

1522-43-1-20CTI

N

|

5 7 8
6 6 2
3
4
23
25 2
29 27 26 24 3 1
6 28 4 6 4

PucyHok 1.9 YcTaHoBKa cuctembl nogorpesa
Figure 1.9 Heating system mounting

1-32



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

1 | 2002-43-26CI1(SP) MaTpybok Branch pipe 1

2002-43-26-20CT1(SP) | Natpy6ok Branch pipe 1

2 | 450293 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 1

3 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 2
4 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 4
5 |46 0901-16 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-16-20 PykaB Hose 1
6 LUnaHroBbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017 AS30-45/ DIN3017 AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 14 8
7 |46 0901-19 PykaB Hose 1
46 0901-19-20 PykaB Hose 1

8 | 2002-43-33CT1(SP) MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1 -

9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 -
10 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTUK Clip 3 -
11 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
12 | 415355 XOMYTUK Clip 2 -
13 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 4

14 | 46 0901-15 Pykas Hose 1

46 0901-15-20 Pykas Hose 2
15 | 2002-43-128 Tpyba Pipe 1

2002-43-128-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
16 | 2502-43-90CrI1(SP) MepexogHuk Adapter 1

2502-43-90-20CT1(SP) | NepexogHuk Adapter 1

17 | 46 0901-21 PykaB Hose 1 -
18 | 46 0901-25 PykaB Hose 1 -
19 | 2001-53-71CI1(SP) Wryuep Pipe union 1 -
20 | 46-43-313 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 -
21 | 46 0601-32 PykaB Hose 1 -
22 LUnaHroBbIA XOMyT Hose clamp

DIN3017 AS20-32/ DIN3017 AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 -
23 | 1522-43-11Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1 -
24 | 46 0901-11 PykaB Hose 1 -
46 0901-11-20 Pykas Hose 1
25 YKnagkocTtHbi otonu- | Fluid heater
Tenb «<HYDRONIC»* | «HYDRONIC»* 1 -
26 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -

27 PykaB yrnosown* Angle hose* 1 -
28 XOMyT CTSXKHOM* Brace clamp* 4 -
29 |46 0901-14 PykaBs Hose 1 -

1-33



1522-1KAC(KDS)

00
o

- L =
%:l >
@ [ | \
(i
oo L
N\ Rl %
0 <
—
s e
l 2.—324 v/ :'z/ Neeo \

PucyHok 1.10 Cuctema oxnaxpeHus
Figure 1.10 Cooling system

1-34

0N

oM<

wnw

~©



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.7 2022-60-1-01CIN Cuctema oxnaxageHus
2022-60-1-01SP Cooling system

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
1.10,| 2022-60-1-01CI(SP) Cuctema oxnaxge- Cooling system
1.11, HUA X
1.12| 2022-60-1-01-20Crl1(SP) | Cuctema oxnaxge- Cooling system
HWUS X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicrionnexne
F,’\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per-IL-mlt

UKHL
1 | 280250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
2 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 2022-60-101
-01Cr1(SP) | NMaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
2022-60-101-01-20CN
-20SP | NMaTpybok Branch pipe 1
4 | 450292 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0292-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
6 LUnaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017 AS30-45/ DIN3017 AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 9 9
7 | 46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-07-20 PykaB Hose 1
8 | 2022-60-102 YcraHoBka pagva- Radiator set
-01CI1(SP) | TopHas 1
2022-60-102-01-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa pagna- Radiator set
-20SP | TopHas 1
9 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha no3. 10) 10 is allowed) 16 16
10 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha no3. 9) 9 is allowed) 16
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-70 GOST 6958-70 16

1-35




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
11 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
12 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
13 | 2022-60-26 LWwnTok Shield 1
2022-60-26-20 LLnTok Shield 1
14 | 312505-60-120CrI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
312505-60-120-20CTr1
-20SP XomyT Clamp 1
15 | 2022-60-24 LWwnTok Shield 1
2022-60-24-20 LLwnTok Shield 1
16 | 46-60-600 BTynka Bushing 1
46-60-600-20 Brynka Bushing 1
17 | 28 0160 bont Bolt 1
28 0160-20 bont Bolt 1
18 Manka M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
19 | 2002-60-9 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-60-9-20 Tpyb6a Pipe 1

1-36



1522-1KAC(KDS)

wwn Moo TN W oW N o
AP PRI e g b, - ~N
, T 7/
-t
N [ )/ E—
o O L |O o O

o O Ol / IO o 0

(o) OI |§ []
2 a——

O O! IO [o)
_/ “h\w
N
-

11]
o af 4]
-
\ :;
G
\.‘ O~
O~ 0 10 .,
_—\ -? \ («2]
&
-/’- w
O~ = B
\ I - ' B )
A
q :Q@h
O
B <
NN
C
< ]
=0
NN
T - N
i L)
- _/ 2
™~

—OoM
MMN

PucyHok 1.11 Cucrema oxnaxgeHus
Figure 1.11 Cooling system

1-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2022-60-25-01 LWnTok Shield 1
2022-60-25-01-20 LWnTok Shield 1
2 |46 0901-04 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-04-20 Pykas Hose 1
3 LUnaHroBbI XomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017 AS30-45/ DIN3017 AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 9 9
4 | 46 1401-02 PykaB Hose 1
46 1401-02-20 PykaB Hose 1
5 | 2002-60-133CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2002-60-133-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
6 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
8 | 46-60-392-06CI1(SP) PykaB Hose 1
46-60-392-06-20CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
9 | 2506-60-65-01 MnaHka Strip 3
2506-60-65-01-20 lMnaHka Strip 3
10 | 2002-60-159-01CTl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoz Pipeline 1
2002-60-159-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
11 | 2002-60-136CI1(SP) Matpybok Branch pipe 1
2002-60-136-20CrI1(SP) | MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
12 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
13 | 457382 5054 Jatunk TM100-B Sensor TM100-V
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
45 7382 5055 Oatunk TM100-BT Sensor TM100-VT
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
14 Bont M10-6gx70 Bolt M10-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
15 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
16 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
17 | 295220 Wnunbka Stud 2
29 5220-20 Wnnnbka Stud 2
18 arika M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
19 | 2002-60-128CTl1(SP) MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
2002-60-128-20CrI1(SP) | MaTpybok Branch pipe 1

1-38




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
I?\I(z)s. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
20 | 2002-60-127CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2002-60-127-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
21 | 2002-60-116CT1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
2002-60-116-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
22 | 2002-60-159-02CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2002-60-159-02-20CIN
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
23 | 312006-60-110CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
312006-60-110-20CTr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
24 | 46-60-366CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 12
46-60-366-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 12
25 | 46 1401-08 PykaB Hose 1
46 1401-08-20 PykaB Hose 1
26 | 46 1401-27 PykaB Hose 1
46 1401-27-20 PykaB Hose 1
27 | 1102-60-105-01CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1102-60-105-01-20CIr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
28 | 2022-60-25 LWwnTok Shield 1
2022-60-25-20 LWnTok Shield 1
29 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 30) 30 is allowed) 16 16
30 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 29) 29 is allowed) 16
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-70 GOST 6958-70 16
31 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
32 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16

1-39



1522-1KAC(KDS)
A
2022-60-1-01CN

n__al. L 5o

1

9
1 i
3 20
3 19
: /8
8 ™t
G i T8
U0 1 1
? 10 Ay 17
/ 11 ‘m’
2l 12
J-ul \ 13
-'ﬂ -y | *r E
ll! ! Vi - \
5 6 7 14 15 16
B-B 2
N
N\
\
21 N
N
\ T 3
22 N
22 q 24 23
N
. 31
0o
25 26 27 28 29 30
37
33
36 ——
34
35

PucyHok 1.12 Cuctema oxnaxpaeHus
Figure 1.12 Cooling system

1-40



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
. . S uantity per unit
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
1 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt 8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
3 |310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 4) 4 is allowed) 16
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-70 GOST 6958-70 16
4 LLan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 (go- | GOST 6402-70 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.3
Ha nos. 3) 4 is allowed) 16 16
5 | 5001-26-130CTI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 4
5001-26-130-20CT1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 4
6 |461701-01 PykaB Hose 1
46 1701-01-20 Pykas Hose 1
7 | 312006-60-110CTI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
312006-60-110-20Cr1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 2002-60-106CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2002-60-106-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 | 46-60-392-03CI1(SP) PykaB Hose 1
46-60-392-03-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
10 | 47 0570 Ocb 6-16f9x75 Axle 6-16f9x75
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 2 2
11 | 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 12) 12 is allowed) 2
31 0270-20 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
12 LLanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 11) 11 is allowed) 2 2
13 WnnuHT 4%x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
14 | 40 0093 Btynka Bushing 2 2
15 | 2001-60-103CrI1(SP) Brynka Bushing 2
2001-60-103-20CI1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2
16 | 2501-25-108 Btynka Bushing 2
2501-25-108-20 Btynka Bushing 2
17 lanka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

1-41




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 | 2002-60-120-08Cl1(SP) | Ctsikka Brace 2
2002-60-120-08-20CIN
-20SP | Ctaxka Brace 2
19 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
20 | 700-31-2242 LLan6a ctonopHas Retaining washer 2
700-31-2242-20 LLlan6a ctonopHas Retaining washer 2
21 | 2506-60-65-01 MnaHka Strip 3
2506-60-65-01-20 MnaHka Strip 3
22 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
24 | 2001-60-101 MnactnHa Plate 2
2001-60-101-20 lMnactuHa Plate 2
25 | 2001-60-96 AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 2 2
26 | 2001-60-97 LWanba Washer 2
2001-60-97-20 LWanba Washer 2
27 | 2002-60-30 Brynka Bushing 2
2002-60-30-20 Brynka Bushing 2
28 | 28 0561 Bont Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7756-70 2
28 0561-20 BonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
29 | 2001-60-95 MnactnHa Plate 2
2001-60-95-20 MnactnHa Plate 2
30 | 285315 BonTt Bolt 2
28 5315-20 BonTt Bolt 2
31 | 2501-25-37CrI1(SP) AmopTunsaTop Shock absorber 2 2
32 | 46-11-476 LWanba Washer 9
46-11-476-20 Lanba Washer 9
33 KpaH waposomu Ball cock
0,63/20 TY 3742-997-| 0.63/20 TU 3742-997-
24337661-93 24337661-93 1 1
34 | 2002-60-82 YronbHuk KoHUeBon | End angle-piece 1
2002-60-82-20 YronbHuk KoHUeBon | End angle-piece 1
35 | 2502-90-31 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
2502-90-31-20 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
36 Mposonoka 0,8-O-C | Wire 0.8-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m | 0,5m
37 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba cBuHUoBas | Leaden seal 1 1

1-42




1522-1KAC(KDS)

© WK~
\
JJ./_J E—
® < @ @ ‘& © @@
@
R // |
N=ONM -
N = N
O «ONM < wnw N~
v . o Ll 2} —— [elap}
OMo;
e . -~ ' N - 0
—0NMm
o
O
T
/ 1
—0NM
w - - - -

PucyHok 1.13 YcTaHoBKa paguatopHas
Figure 1.13 Radiator set

1-43



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1.8 2022-60-102-01CI1 YcTtaHoBKa paguatopHas
2022-60-102-01SP Radiator set

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
1.13| 2022-60-102-01CT1(SP) | YcraHoBka pagna- Radiator set
TOpHas X
2022-60-102-01-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa pagua- Radiator set
-20SP | TopHas X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHexHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-11-476-01 LWanba Washer 7
46-11-476-01-20 LWanba Washer 7
2 Bont M10-69x20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
3 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
4 | 37 5332-01 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5332-01-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH 4152-62 MN 4152-62 2 2
6 | 1106-60-124-06CI1(SP) | Matpybok Branch pipe 1
1106-60-124-06-20CI1
-20SP | Martpybok Branch pipe 1
7 | 450133-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
45 0133-01-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
8 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 14
9 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
10 | 1506-60-110-02CI(SP) | KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
1506-60-110-02-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
12 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.13
Ha no3.13) is allowed) 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4

1-44




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
13 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 (po- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.12
Ha no3.12) is allowed) 4 4
14 | 2022-60-100CI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2022-60-100-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 | 46-11-476 LWanba Washer 8
46-11-476-20 Lanba Washer 8
16 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-
6gx30 6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
17 | 2022-60-103Cl1(SP) MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
2022-60-103-20CT1(SP) | NaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
18 | 450303 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
45 0303-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
19 | 2022-60-105CI1(SP) MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
2022-60-105-20CT1(SP) | NaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
20 | 2022-60-104CT1(SP) MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
2022-60-104-20CrI1(SP) | MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
21 briok pagnartopos Radiator block
1133.017.0000V1 1133.017.0000V1 1 1
22 | 1506-60-110-03CI1(SP) | KpoHLwiTenH Bracket 1
1506-60-110-03-20CIr1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
23 | 1102-60-142CT1(SP) MaTpybok Branch pipe 1
1102-60-142-20CT1(SP) | MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
24 | 312505-60-101Crl1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
312505-60-101-20Cr1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
25 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
26 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
27 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (qo- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa placement for pos.28
Ha no3.28) is allowed) 11
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 11
28 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (go- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3ameHa placement for pos.27
Ha no3.27) is allowed) 11 11
29 | 700-40-6047 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6047-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

1-45




1522-1KAC(KDS)

1-46



